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after the word "circuits" and bafore the word 
" court " in the third line of said section and in- 
serting in lieu thereof the word "six," so that 
when so amended said section 2433 shall read as 

fu, court corn- follows: Section 2433. The circuit courts and 
mtmloners to , the circuit judges in vacation, may appoint in 
ratreothunte`iy. each of the counties in their respective circuits, 

six court commissioners, each of whom shall hold 
his office during the term of office of the circuit 
judge who appointed him and until his successor 
is appointed and qualified unless sooner removed 
by the court or judge appointing him. Each such 
court commissioner shall before entering upon 
the duties of his office, take and subscribe the con-
stitutional oath of office, and file the same duly 
certified, together with his appointment, in the of-
fice of the clerk of the circuit court of the county 
in which he resides. 

SEarrorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1891. 

Amends sec. 
1071, R. 8. 1678. 

F, of jurors 
In juhtice 
ezsut., 

No. 28, A.] 	 [Published April 1, 1891. 

CHAPTER 106. 
AN ACT to amend section 3775 of the revised 

statutes of 1878, relative to the fees of jurors in 
justice courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representea 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision I , of section 3775, of 
the revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended by 
adding after the woids "per day" in the third line 
thereof, "and six cents per mile actually traveled 
to attend such Ojal both coming and going." So 
that said subdivision 1, of said section 3775, shall 
when SO amended read as follows: 1. " Witness 
fees for travel and attendance, not exceeding, 
however, fifteen dollars in one case, and fees of 
jurors at the rate of fifty cents per day, and six 
ants per mile actually traveled to attend such 
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trial, both coming and going, for each juror in at-
tendance, less the amount advanced by the oppo-
site party, when the jury shall have been de-
manded by him; such jurors' fees when collected 
shall be paid by the justice to the jurors entitled 
thereto." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1891. 

No. 83, A.] 	 [Published April 1, 1891. 

CHAPTER 107. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to 

issue bonds for the construction and repair of 
bridges and approaches thereto. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Common C01111. 

Milwaukee is hereby authorized to provide by or- ValaYtoiginireAlr 
dinance for the issue of cori orate bonds of said bridge°. 
city not exceeding in amount one hundred and 
forty thousand dollars, payable in not more than 
twenty years after date of said issue. Said bonds 
shall bear interest not exceeding the rate of five 
per cent. per annum, and shall be known as and 
called "bridge repair and reconstruction bonds," 
and shall be issued to provide funds for the recon-
struction and repair of bridges and the approaches 
thereto in said city. Provided, that not more than 
ninety thousand dollars worth of said bonds shall 
be issued in the year 1891, and fifty thousand dol-
lars worth of said bonds shall be issued in the 
year 1892. 

SECTION 2. All bonds issued under the provis- Bonds, how 
ions of this act shall be signed by the mayor and i"ued.  
clerk of said city, countersigned by the comp- 
troller of said city, attested by the commissioners 
of public debt of said city, sealed with the corpo-
rate seal of said city, made payable in lawful 
money of the United States of America, in the 


